
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4246
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2004
REPORT OF NEW PROJECT OF RAILWAY LINES
Virupakshappa Shri K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and present status of the new rail line Munirabad-Mehaboobnagar Railway line which passes through Koppal and Raichur districts; and

(b) the details of the funds allotted to this project for early completion of the project?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R.VELU )

(a)&(b): Munirabad-Mahbubnagar new line (246 kms) is an ongoing work for which the Final Location Survey has been completed and detailed estimate covering preliminary expenses, land, earthwork and bridges sanctioned. Land acquisition proceedings are in progress. The doubling work on Yadlapur-Yermaras section which was taken up first, has been completed. An outlay of Rs. 10 cr. has been provided for the work in Budget 2004-05. The work would be progressed and completed in the coming years as per the availability of resources.
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